
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 February 2023

P 3/4 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SANDAVE RICHIE Last start winner GRA, 12/02/2023, R12, P 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2D. Richardson 554245 6/5282

 2 ZAMBORA LOLA Last start winner CAS, 14/02/2023, R5, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2P. Lavis 544998 9/7243

 3 BACK AND FORTH Dropping in grade GRA, 12/02/2023, R4, P 5P 5P 1P 3/1/2F. Geary 538622 11/10282

 4 MOONLIT PICTURE Dropping in grade GRA, 12/02/2023, R4, P 4P 5P 5P 3/1/2M. Wilkes 545303 9/7198

 5 REDBACK ALFIE Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R4, P 6P 1P 7P 3/1/1G. Smith 538284 13/10225

 6 DANDY GAMBLER Last start winner GRA, 29/01/2023, R4, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2P. Lavis 539068 7/6201

 7 ANGEL GAMBLER Last start winner CAS, 07/02/2023, R3, P 1P 7P 5P 4/1/2P. Lavis 539061 5/4168

 8 ZIPPING THUNDER Last start placegetter CAS, 14/02/2023, R5, P 2P 6P 1P 4/1/1P. Lavis 538800 8/5231

 9 JUMBO OZAKI Last start placegetter GRA, 12/02/2023, R11, P 2P 7P 2P 4/1/2W. Kempshall 553068 5/4222

 10 LAURIE'S DELIGHT Last start placegetter GRA, 12/02/2023, R12, P 2P 3P 4P 4/1/1E. Harris 541433 6/5195

 11 PERFECT NANGAR Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R12, P 4P 2C 4P 4/1/1R. Bender 525551 19/8206

 12 HOOPER COOPER Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 1P 4/1/2G. Smith 538279 8/4159

 13 TRUE CHARACTER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R10, P 4P 4P 3P 4/1/1R. Godwin 538520 5/4153
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 February 2023

P 5 350 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DAVE SANDS Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/2D. Richardson 554241 3/2239

 2 INVEST WISELY Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/3S. Casey 554467 2/1198

 3 SHE'S ALL CHARM Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 4P 5/3S. Casey 554462 2/1192

 4 EARLY AMBITION Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 6P 5/2S. Keep 557725 3/2189

 5 COLD RUSH 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 4P 5/4M. Lalicz 551308 1/0159

 6 BOKARM LUCKY Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 6P 5/4B. Merillo 549915 1/0159

 7 KING'S COURT Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 4P 5/3D. Scells 554358 2/1159

 8 CUSTODIAL Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 3P 5/3J. King 553397 2/1150

 9 KISS BISCUIT 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 5P 5/4D. Lowe 531177 1/0135

 10 WHO SPLIT TENS Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 4P 5/4S. Keep 553807 2/0114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 February 2023

P 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUSHFORTH ALLY Last start winner GRA, 29/11/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1D. Winters 552322 4/3248

 2 PROSECUTE Last start placegetter CAS, 14/02/2023, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1J. King 553400 4/3246

 3 NANGAR PRUE Last start placegetter CAS, 02/02/2023, R5, P 2P 3P 2P 5/2C. Gardoll 549895 4/2246

 4 ROBELL RUBY Last start placegetter CAS, 14/02/2023, R4, P 3P 3P 3P 5/1B. Ellis 550130 4/3162

 5 LAYLA VALLEY Last start placegetter GRA, 12/02/2023, R11, P 3P (FEL)P 2P 5/1D. Winters 539211 5/4156

 6 ROBELL SKYLA Last start placegetter CAS, 14/02/2023, R6, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1B. Ellis 542706 4/3144

 7 ISN'T SIMPLE Last start placegetter CAS, 14/02/2023, R8, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4P. Lavis 551311 1/0126

 8 ROBELL MAGIC 2 Dropping in grade CAS, 02/02/2023, R8, P 3P 3P 4P 5/1B. Ellis 550136 10/5198

 9 MIDNIGHT DIESEL Dropping in grade IPS, 23/01/2023, R8, 3 7M 2M 6M 5/1T. Duncan 528439 14/12146

 10 LAURIE'S GEM Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R10, P 5P 3P 3P 5/2E. Harris 541436 4/2210

 11 MODULATING Weighted points score CAS, 09/02/2023, R4, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1T. Duncan 544052 6/5174

 12 VIGNE UNLEASHED Weighted points score GRA, 05/02/2023, R3, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4S. Kempshall 563162 2/0167

 13 BONBON FIRE Weighted points score CAS, 07/02/2023, R3, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1M. Moroney 532593 5/3153

 14 KILARA BOY Weighted points score CAS, 31/01/2023, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/2J. Northfield 550131 4/2150

 15 FEARLESS LEVI Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R11, P 4P 7P 1P 5/1J. King 543640 5/3150

 16 BOKARM BULL Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R7, P 7P 3P 5P 5/3B. Merillo 547072 2/1144

 17 OUR SASSY NYRAH 1 Weighted points score GRA, 05/02/2023, R1, P 6P 7P 1P 5/1D. Bates 526992 5/3129

 18 STYLE BENDER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 10/02/2023, R9, M 8M 3M 2M 5/1S. Guthrie 530454 7/3128

 19 SPOOKY REBEL Weighted points score CAS, 14/02/2023, R7, P 6P 4P 7P 5/2J. King 543641 3/2117

 20 MANDOZA RIPPLE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 14/02/2023, R8, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4A. Bunney 521035 2/0117

 21 TRUE VALOUR Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R7, P 4P 8P 3P 5/3J. King 543648 2/1111

 22 ASTON SIMPKIN Weighted points score CAS, 14/02/2023, R7, P 5P 2P 8P 5/1T. Duncan 544069 4/3111

 23 MISS KENNY Weighted points score CAS, 30/12/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1K. Ulrick 530163 10/3102

 24 NOTHING SIMPLE Weighted points score CAS, 14/02/2023, R3, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4P. Lavis 551309 1/098

 25 BOKARM ARROW Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R8, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4B. Merillo 547076 1/096

 26 OUR MISTY GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 14/02/2023, R9, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bunney 528245 1/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 February 2023

P MDN 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GENUINE KNOCKOUT Last start placegetter CAS, 07/02/2023, R1, P 2P 2P M/1P. Lavis 562070 0/0140

 2 PRECOCIOUS Last start placegetter GRA, 12/02/2023, R3, P 2P 7P M/1F. Geary 559652 0/088

 3 BOKARM SASSY Last start placegetter GRA, 12/02/2023, R3, P 3P 7P 8P M/1B. Merillo 547071 0/082

 4 TOO TOUGH TERRY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 31/01/2023, R2, P 5P 6P 3P M/1T. Duncan 557153 0/0100

 5 DINO WAY First start M/1M. Lalicz 558426 0/00

 6 RUSSELL'S DUCK Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R3, P 5P 6P 4P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/052
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 February 2023

P NG1-4 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 QUICK AS Last start winner GRA, 12/02/2023, R4, P 1P 4P 2P 1/2C. Gardoll 542898 15/11288

 2 DARK FATE Last start placegetter GRA, 12/02/2023, R4, P 3P 3P 1P 1/2W. Kempshall 533863 17/14372

 3 UNDIVIDED Last start placegetter GRA, 12/02/2023, R4, P 2P 8P 3P 2/1/2E. Harris 541429 14/10204

 4 ORARA DAN 2 Weighted points score BGC, 09/02/2023, R5, 1 6C 3P 1P 2/1/1G. Smith 538285 27/8287

 5 SANDAVE RICHIE Last start winner GRA, 12/02/2023, R12, P 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2D. Richardson 554245 6/5282

 6 ZAMBORA LOLA Last start winner CAS, 14/02/2023, R5, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2P. Lavis 544998 9/7243

 7 BACK AND FORTH Dropping in grade GRA, 12/02/2023, R4, P 5P 5P 1P 3/1/2F. Geary 538622 11/10282

 8 MOONLIT PICTURE Dropping in grade GRA, 12/02/2023, R4, P 4P 5P 5P 3/1/2M. Wilkes 545303 9/7198

 9 REDBACK ALFIE Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R4, P 6P 1P 7P 3/1/1G. Smith 538284 13/10225

 10 DANDY GAMBLER Last start winner GRA, 29/01/2023, R4, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2P. Lavis 539068 7/6201

 11 ANGEL GAMBLER Last start winner CAS, 07/02/2023, R3, P 1P 7P 5P 4/1/2P. Lavis 539061 5/4168

 12 ZIPPING THUNDER Last start placegetter CAS, 14/02/2023, R5, P 2P 6P 1P 4/1/1P. Lavis 538800 8/5231

 13 JUMBO OZAKI Last start placegetter GRA, 12/02/2023, R11, P 2P 7P 2P 4/1/2W. Kempshall 553068 5/4222

 14 LAURIE'S DELIGHT Last start placegetter GRA, 12/02/2023, R12, P 2P 3P 4P 4/1/1E. Harris 541433 6/5195

 15 PERFECT NANGAR Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R12, P 4P 2C 4P 4/1/1R. Bender 525551 19/8206

 16 HOOPER COOPER Weighted points score GRA, 23/10/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 1P 4/1/2G. Smith 538279 8/4159

 17 TRUE CHARACTER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R10, P 4P 4P 3P 4/1/1R. Godwin 538520 5/4153
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 February 2023

P 5 450 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STYLE SENSATION Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 2P 5/4J. Thomas 544972 7/0228

 2 FAKE PROMISES Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 2P 5/3R. Ulrick 537193 7/1213

 3 FLICK THE JOKER Grade order Grade 5 6P (FEL)P 3P 5/1W. Kempshall 540924 12/6213

 4 INNER LIGHT Grade order Grade 5 4P 1Y 3P 5/4B. Hastie 548837 5/0203

 5 BOMBER STAN Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 5P 5/4F. Hancock 542172 6/0198

 6 WHO'S A PICTURE Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 2P 5/4T. Jordan 545307 6/0180

 7 TRICKY TRENEAR Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 8P 5/2P. Bailey 532570 9/3171

 8 BACKCREEK BINGO Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 2P 5/2R. Andrews 550330 7/2165

 9 COLD RUSH 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 4P 5/4M. Lalicz 551308 1/0159

 10 TRUE CHARACTER 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 3P 5/4R. Godwin 538520 5/0153

 11 OUR SASSY NYRAH 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 1P 5/3D. Bates 526992 5/1129

 12 STYLE BENDER 2 Grade order Grade 5 8M 3M 2M 5/4S. Guthrie 530454 7/0128

 13 MANDOZA RIPPLE 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 5P 5/3A. Bunney 521035 2/1117

 14 ALI'S MATE Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 7P 5/4W. Blanch 549923 1/099

 15 COOL RED Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 7P 5/4M. Patterson 543286 3/078

6 / 9Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 16 February 2023 - 08:22 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 February 2023

P NG1-4 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ORARA DAN 1 Weighted points score BGC, 09/02/2023, R5, 1 6C 3P 1P 1/2G. Smith 538285 27/18287

 2 CASH VIEW Weighted points score GRA, 05/02/2023, R4, P 4P 1P 8C 1/1R. Cooke 532287 14/10259

 3 INTEGRITY MATE Last start Provincial winner CAS, 09/02/2023, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2R. Andrews 544495 24/12408

 4 SAUVE RIPPLE Dropping in grade GRA, 05/02/2023, R4, P 6P 5P 5C 2/1/2M. Lalicz 548514 15/13220

 5 CANYA WILDER Last start placegetter MAT, 13/02/2023, R9, P 2P (FEL)P 8Y 3/1/1J. Thomas 548573 11/7205

 6 BLAZING BOB Weighted points score CAS, 09/02/2023, R8, P 8P 7P 1P 3/1/1M. Landrigan 552320 11/3192

 7 ROBELL MAGIC 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 12/02/2023, R1, P 3P 3P 4P 4/1/2B. Ellis 550136 10/3198
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 February 2023

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STYLE BENDER 3 Weighted points score GAR, 10/02/2023, R9, M 8M 3M 2M 5/4S. Guthrie 530454 7/0128
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 February 2023

P M 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOO TOUGH TERRY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 31/01/2023, R2, P 5P 6P 3P M/1T. Duncan 557153 0/0100

 2 ATOMIC RIPPLE First start M/1M. Lalicz 557666 0/00
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